

215 W. Main Street • Northville, Michigan 48167-1540 Phone: (248) 349-1300 • FAX: (248) 349-9244

CITY OF NORTHVILLE MEETING NOTICE

At its June 6, 2019 meeting, the City of Northville Local Historic District Study Committee recommended the Local Historic District Study Report (dated May 23, 2019) be approved by City Council, along with a revised Historic District Boundary and the addition of an explanatory statement regarding available information.

City Council will receive the Study Report, along with the proposed Historic District Boundary modification and ordinance amendment. The following schedule is proposed and the public is invited to attend these meetings:

August 17 at 7pm: City Council meeting – proposed ordinance amendment to modify

Historic District Boundary introduced for first reading and

discussion of Study Report

September 8 at 7pm: City Council meeting – proposed ordinance amendment to modify

Historic District Boundary adopted by City Council, and possible

adoption of Study Report.

City Council Meeting Location and Participation Information

The August 17 and September 8 meetings will be held via video conference in compliance with Executive Order 2020-154, issued by Michigan Governor Whitmer, for temporary authorization of remote participation in public meetings and hearings due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Members of the public body and members of the public participating electronically will be considered present at the meeting and may participate as if physically present at the meeting.

The following are links to attend and participate in the meetings:

- August 17, at 7pm: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86502374783, US: +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656, Webinar ID: 865 0237 4783
- September 8, at 7pm: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87468408063, US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799, Webinar ID: 874 6840 8063

Log in Instructions, Meeting Rules and Tips are available on the City's website at this link: https://www.ci.northville.mi.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=11895963&pageId=13505469#city OR from the main Home page, click on the Government tab, then Agendas and Minutes, scroll to the City Council section of the webpage, then scroll down to the link for the Council meeting. "Zoom Webinar User Guide for City of Northville Public" is also available on this website page.

All of those wishing to participate in public comment will be given the opportunity during the public comment periods. Individuals requiring auxiliary aides or services should contact Michelle Massel, at mmassel@ci.northville.mi.us at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Informational Meeting Notice Page two

Proposed Ordinance Amendment, Study Report, and Full Survey Inventory

The proposed ordinance amendment is available at this link: https://www.ci.northville.mi.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=11895963&pageId=16222218 or from the Home page, go to Government, Governing Documents, Proposed Ordinance Amendments.

The Study Report and the Full Survey Inventory, are on the City's website at this link: https://www.ci.northville.mi.us/services/building_and_planning/historic_district/historic_district_survey_project or from the Home page to go Services, Building and Planning, Historic District, Historic District Survey Project.

All documents may also be reviewed at the City of Northville Building Department during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday, local prevailing time.

Submitting Written Comments Ahead of the Meeting

For those wanting to submit written comments pertaining to Historic District boundary modification ordinance amendment, written comments can be sent via e-mail to mmassel@ci.northville.mi.us, or left in the City Hall drop box using the following schedule:

For the 8/17 City Council meeting: Submit by Noon, August 13 For the 9/8 City Council meeting: Submit by Noon, September 3

Written comments may also be submitted by mail to City of Northville Municipal Building, City Manager's Office, 215 West Main Street, Northville, Michigan, 48167, or using the City Hall 24-hour drop box.

DATED: July 30, 2020 DIANNE MASSA, CMC, CITY CLERK